Temperature Transmitter
LABO-T012 -I / U / F
( ETK12-I / U / F)
● Complete transmitter in 12 mm housing
● Analog output 4..20 mA (LABO-T012-I)
● Analog output 0..10 V (LABO-T012-U)
● Frequency output (LABO-T012-F)
● The same transmitter for various piping widths

°C in the process, a value of 80 °C would then be stored during
"teaching".
Ordering code
1. 2. 3. 4.
LABO-T012 - K1
m=Option
1. Analog output
I current output 4..20 mA
U voltage output 0..10 V
F frequency output
2. Sensor length L =
100 123 mm
150 173 mm
200 223 mm
3. Connection material
K1 stainless steel 1.4571
4. Programming
N cannot be programmed (no teaching)
P m programmable (teaching possible)
Accessories
● Cable/round plug connector (KB...)
see additional information “Accessories”
2 pi-ho-te-etk12-iuf_e V1.03-00
Marking
Flow
x
Options
For LABO-T012-I and LABO-T012-U
Special range for analog output:
Start of metering range (4 mA or 0 V) at °C
Standard = 0 °C
End of metering range (20 mA or 10 V) at °C
Standard = 100 °C
Teach-offset (-100..+100 °C) °C
Standard = 0 °C
For LABO-T012-F
End frequency (max. 2000 Hz) Hz
Standard = 2000 Hz
Special range for frequency output:
Start of metering range (0 Hz) at °C